RESOLUTION NO. 69-2022
Introduced by William Biddlecombe

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 58-2022, ADOPTED JUNE 28, 2022,
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FROM
ERIE BLACKTOP INC. INCREASING THE CONTRACT DURATION FOR THE 2022
PAVING PROGRAM BY SIXTY-FIVE (65) DAYS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager shall be, and here hereby is, authorized and directed to
accept Change Order No. | from Erie Blacktop Inc. to extend the contract duration for the 2022
Paving Program by sixty-five (65) days, which Change Order No. | shall be in substantially the
form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that
all deliberations of this Council and of its Committees, if any, which resulted in formal action,
were taken in meetings open to the public in full compliance with applicable legal requirements,
including O.R.C. §121.22.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall go into effect, and be in full force and effect,
immediately upon its passage.

1 _
L] FFly Zpp
Mont&fTapp, Mayor

ATTESTED: OM L,{\JJQM_Q/‘ o

Clerk of Council

ADOPTED: J U AUDL LU‘{Z




CHANGE ORDER OHM A

Advancing Communities

Project: City of Huron - Huron 2022 Paving Program Job Number: 3002-22-0030
Owner: City of Huron Change Order Number: 1

417 Main Street Date: 8/1/2022

Huron, OH 44839 Print Date: 8/1/2022

(419) 433-5000
Contractor: Erie Blacktop Inc.
4507 Tiffin Avenue
Sandusky, OH 44870
(419) 625-7374
Note: Time extension approved by City - New Completion Date September 24, 2022.
TO THE CONTRACTOR:

You are hereby directed to comply with the changes to the contract documents.This change order reflects work completed or anticipated.
OHM Advisors

388 S Main Street, Suite 301

Akron, OH 44311

(330) 913-1080
CURRENT PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE ADHERED TO UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE
ORDER DOCUMENT.
The changes addressed by this Change Order hereby increase the contract duration by 65 days.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT WILL BE CHANGED BY THE SUM OF: $0.00
Original Contract Amount: $0.00
Contract Amount Including Previous Change Orders: $0.00
Amount of this Change Order: $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $0.00
Approved By

Russ Critelli, PE, PMP, Manager of
Cleveland Date

Erie Blacktop Inc. %% T Date %/ | / 202?-

Chistopher A. Schaeffer, President




